

CA No.178/2024
Deepak Bharara Vs. Hitender Singh Gulati

11.11.2024

Present : Sh. Deepak Arora, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. Lavish Chhikara, Ld. counsel for the respondent.

Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks time to file his vakalatnama and reply to the present appeal.

Put up for reply, if any, to the present appeal and arguments on the same on **18.12.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/11.11.2024