

CA No. 178/2024
DEEPAK BARARA Vs. HITENDER SINGH GULATI
16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Sahni, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.
Sh. Paras Puniyani, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Written arguments filed on behalf of the respondent,
taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that he has
received the copy of the written arguments yesterday only. Both
the parties are at liberty to file judgments in support of their
submissions.

Put up for filing judgments if any in support of their
submissions on 25.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.10.2025