

CA 178/2024

**DEEPAK BARARA Vs. HITENDER SINGH GULATI**

26.11.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Arora and Sh. Dhruv Arora, Id. Counsels  
for the appellant.

Sh. Paras Punyani, Id. Counsel for the respondent.

Judgments have been filed on behalf of both the  
parties.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for clarifications, if any/order on 10.12.2025.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
26.11.2025