

CA 178/2024

DEEPAK BARARA Vs. HITENDER SINGH GULATI

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul, Id. Proxy counsel for the appellant, through
VC.

One of the regular Stenographer Ms.Shakina is on leave. Substitute Steno has been provided at 11.00 a.m. that too till 1.30 p.m. No substitute stenographer has been provided after lunch, hence, order cannot be passed today.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 16.05.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.04.2026