

CA No. 178/2024
Deepak Barara Vs. Hitender Singh Gulati

16.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for the respondent.

Clarifications sought.

Vide separate judgment of the even date of mine, the impugned judgment qua conviction of the accused / appellant is hereby stands upheld.

Put up for appearance of the accused / appellant / arguments on point of the sentence on 26.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.05.2026